e e —

THIS DRAWING 15 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

/home/us024474/ tecmod

PART FIRST

NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION

1426194 -1 = —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER

1426194 -2 B - BENCH MECH FPRE FEED CUTS CARRIER

14261394 -b = - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUODUS CARRIER
7= 14261494 -1 = - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7= 1426194 -2 = - BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
7= 1426194 -6 = - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -b AND SPARE PARTS
7= 1426194 =7 A - - - oPARE PARTS KIT

CRIMP DATA CINCH TERMINAL

CINCH CRIMP SPECS /4

TERMINAL NAME .

FEMALE TERMINAL

1.5 X 0.8 N3CC

CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE

WIRE | 2.10 [.083 INJ F 0.5mm? — 1.0mm?

INSUL | 2.50 [.098 INJ oV 1.40-2.15 [.055-.085 INI
WIRE STRIP LENGTH > «| APPL INSTRUCTION >
4.70-4.90 [.161-.193 INJ = 408-8322

TERMINAL 114-3118 FEED
APPL SPEC  CINCH SPEC 12.00 [.472 IN]

TERMINALS APPLIED

AMP PN MFR PN — — —~
28RhY52-1 2120819CAZ01TH — — —
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND
SIZE Ej LENGTH [IN]
mm= AWG ‘.
T.00mm* T.18 £0.05 [.046 +£.002 INI |3-3%4779-3 [.3155]
O.75mm? 1.10 +0.05 [.043 £.002 IN] |4-354779-1 [.3195]
O.35mm? +0.35mm? 1.08 £0.05 [.043 £.002 IN] [4-354779-0 [.3190]
D O.50mm* 7.00 20.05 [.039 £.002 INI] |5-354779-1 [.3245]
i, _ B _
=
o — — — —
O
= . _ —
< =
| —
] — — _
; _ _ _
<[? B - -
O _ B B
Al
59 N - .
LM
L - - :
I

, 2000

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

By aMP INCORPORATED.

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(C) COPYRIGHT 2000

1]

FOR CRIMP TENSILE

GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY.

LUBRICATE DAILY FPER THE AFPFLICATOR INSTRUCTION
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR.

ZCL RECOMMENDED SPARE FARTS.
Z
3.

Zﬁl FOR CRIMP DATA REFER TO CINCH DRAWING 21208039CAZ20TH.

INFORMATION REFER TO APPL. SPEC. 114-3118

[ﬁx THIS APPLICATOR [32 RESTRICTED TO VALEOQ LTD.

\\\\\\ 20

VIEW B

ROTATED 180°

DIST

SIs

POST FEED 40 mm STROKE

FOST FEED 3C mm STROKE | PRE FEED

30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED

40 mm STROKE

Y3 =
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 1426194 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 O}
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 1 338705-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7 55
70 Qﬁ
59 |
b
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 461264~ FLATE, [DENTIFICATION b
- 2 2 2 2 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 19) [D PLATE bb
65 D
- [ [ [ [ [ [ Y8564950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION b4
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 3-18031-0 OCR, SKT SET (MBXEIRAM b3
- | | | | | | 15023-49 SCR, SHC (M4AXEB)Y [NS DISC b
- 2 2 2 2 2 ~ 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M5XZ25) DRAG b
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 1850247 OCR, BHC (M4XT10) ANV L HO
- [ [ [ [ [ [ H-18022-2 OUR, HEX TMAXE) FEED FINGER 59
55
57
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 1 338685-1 FAWL, FEED 56
55
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-3 SCR,BHC (M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54—
- 2 2 2 2 2 2 S-180253-b SCR, SHC (M4x14) TERM HLD DWN 53
- ] ] ] ] ] ] 158030-1 NUT, HEX (MZ) HOLD DOWN 5/
- ] ] ] ] ] ] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
- ] ] ] ] ] ] ES0YS 32 SPACER, TONKER 50
- ] ] ] ] ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM s
- - ] - - ] - 1 338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST A%
- ] - ] ] - ] 1 338670-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
- [ [ [ [ [ [ SISICARSHIE. PLUG, NYLON 45
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 1 3386601 RAM ay
- [ [ [ [ [ [ ES0125-T WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
- [ [ [ [ [ [ EY0124-1 WASHER, RAM 4.
- [ [ [ [ [ [ J-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBXZ25) RAM 47
- ] ] ] ] ] ] 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
- ] ] ] ] ] ] 222278 SPRING, COMFRESSTON 39
- ] ] ] ] ] ] 132092.2-1 DISC, INSULATION 35
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 3547771 WIRE DISC, FLASTIC 37
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b
- [ [ [ [ [ [ EY0O21 2T FOST, RAM 35
- ] ] ] ] ] ] 1320934 -6 SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34
- Z Z 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 OCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
- | w w 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 [
- ] ] ] ] ] ] 1=18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 3
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 1 320906-1 SPACER, STRIFP GUIDE 30
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 16330732 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
- | | | | | | 1 -455858-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
- 2 2 2 2 2 Z 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 356835 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 2407972~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- [ [ [ [ [ [ 13209261 FLATE, STRIF GUIDE 24
- [ [ [ [ [ [ Y5037 1-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
- [ [ [ [ E8047V -~ STRIPPER 2
- | | | | | | 1=180253-1 SCR, 9HC (M4X10) o TRIPPER 2 B
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 15025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIFPER | 20
- - [ - - [ - E3047V - STRIPPER 13
15
I - ] - - ] - - 13386641 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
16
15
14
13
- ] ] ] ] ] ] H-22.280-0 SPRING, SHEAR (=
- ] ] ] ] ] ] 35b8B5-4 STOP, SHEAR 17
1 - - ] | - | | 132092711 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT CCUTY | 10 [——
] - ] ] ] ] ] ] Ab2006-4 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) Y
] [ 2 2 2 [ [ ] 1 =1333225-3 ANV TL 5
- ] ] ] ] [ [ 3-240641-9 SPACER, DEPRESZOR (REAR) | 7/
b
- ] ] ] ] ] ] 2-455859-0 DEFRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) | 5
- ] ] ] ] ] ] 3-238011-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 ] 2 2 2 ] ] ] 1333245-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
2
1 ] 2 2 2 ] [ ] 13332421 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
f77 f76 f72 f7} fB fz f1 FPART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM
‘ ' ‘ ' ‘ — REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST
DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR TSAPROT[APP 19APRO]
1 PLC DEC +0.5 [.02 IN] L.LOF THOUSE F.BACKHURST %m@ AMP Incorporated
S5 PLe DEC 4 CHE - REL 17MAYO]1 Harrisburg, PA 171053608
el bEn 1o - L .LOFTHOUSE
NAME MACHINE REF
—— TR R SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR|TOUY MtpL
el rEision mecarn Tare | o | QURBIEES S [T D 1426194 T s

AMP 1756 REV 3-92 \_|J

29-JUL-03 | 15:50:01 ug024474 B |

3

CAGE CODE

00779

CUSTOMER

AND

RESTRICTED TO

ASSEMBLY DRAWING —




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426194-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426194-6

